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No. 17-1107

MIKE CARPENTER, Interim Warden,

Oklahoma State Penitentiary,
Petitioner,
V.
PATRICK DWAYNE MURPHY,
Respondent.

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

I, Patricia Billotte, of lawful age, being duly sworn, upon my oath state that I did, on the 30th day of July, 2018, send out
from Omaha, NE 7 package(s) containing 3 copies of the BRIEF FOR THE STATES OF NEBRASKA, KANSAS,
LOUISIANA, MICHIGAN, MONTANA, SOUTH DAKOTA, TEXAS, UTAH, WYOMING, AND PAUL R. LEPAGE,
GOVERNOR OF MAINE, AS AMICI CURIAE IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER in the above entitled case. All parties
required to be served have been served by Priority Mail. Packages were plainly addressed to the following:

To be filed for:
DOUGLAS J. PETERSON
Nebraska Attorney General
JAMES D. SMITH
Solicitor General
DAVID A: LOPEZ ,
Deputy Solicitor General
Counsel of Record
RYAN S. POST
Assistant Attorney General
2115 State Capitol Building
Lincoln, NE 68509
Tel.: (402) 471-2682
Dave.Lopez@nebraska.gov

SEE ATTACHED

DEREK SCHMIDT

Kansas Attorney General
JEFFREY A. CHANAY
Chief Deputy Attorney General
TOBY CROUSE

Solicitor General

BRYAN C. CLARK

Assistant Solicitor General
DWIGHT R. CARSWELL
Assistant Solicitor General
120 S.W. 10th Ave., 2nd Floor
Topeka, KS 66612

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 30th day of July, 2018.
I am duly authorized under the laws of the State of Nebraska to administer oaths.

PATRICIA BILLOTTE
General Notary

State of Nebraska

My Commission Expires Nov 24, 2020

Notary Public

Affiant 36479




Counsel for Petitioner:

Lisa Schiavo Blatt

Arnold & Porter Kaye Scholer, LLP
601 Massachusetts Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20001

(202) 942-5000
lisa.blatt@arnoldporter.com

Mithun Mansinghani

Solicitor General of Oklahoma
Oklahoma Office of the Attorney General
313 NE Twenty-First Street

Oklahoma City, OK 73105

(405) 522-4392
mithun.mansinghani@oag.ok.gov

Counsel for Respondent:

Patti Palmer Ghezzi

Federal Public Defender

215 Dean A. McGee Avenue

Suite 707 - Old Post Office Building
Oklahoma City, OK 73102

(405) 609-5975
Patti_Ghezzi@fd.org

Other:

Noel J. Francisco

Solicitor General

United States Department of Justice

950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Room 5616
Washington, DC 20530-0001

(202) 514-2217
SupremeCtBriefs@USDOJ.gov

Blaine H. Evanson

Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP
333 South Grand Avenue

Los Angeles, CA 90071

(213) 229-7000
bevanson@gibsondunn.com




Lynn H. Slade

Modrall Sperling Roehl Harris & Sisk, P.A.
500 Fourth Street N.W., Suite 1000
Albuguerque, NM 87102

(505) 848-1800

lynn.slade@modrall.com

Bryan C. Clark

Assistant Solicitor General

Kansas Office of the Attorney General
120 S.W. 10th Avenue, 2nd Floor
Topeka, KS 66612

(785) 296-2215
Bryan.Clark@ag.ks.gov




